—СН \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
York International Corp.		05/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol Compressors International, Inc.	
Street Address:	15185 Industrial Park Road	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709708	BRISTOL B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.239.0100

Email: bcampbell@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301132/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda S. Campbell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Brenda S. Campbell/
Date:	05/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0323

900076256

Total Attachments: 2

source=York to Bristol#page1.tif source=York to Bristol#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, York International Corp., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 631 South Richard Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405 ("Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 28, 2007 (the "Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Bristol Compressors International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 15185 Industrial Park Road, Bristol, Virginia 24202 ("Assignee"), Assignor has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept and acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Mark, either by itself or by licensees, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any reasonable additional documents and perform, at Assignee's expense, such reasonable additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Mark, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and nothing herein shall be deemed to supersede any covenant, agreement, representation or warranty of any party set forth therein. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly and properly executed as of the date set forth below.

YORK INTERNATIONAL

Dated: May 7, 2007

By: Name: Jerome D. Okarma Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0325

Schedule A

Trademark

BRISTOL B	United	FILED: 5/4/1989
	States	APPL#: 73/797,622 REGDT: 8/25/1992
		REG#: 1,709,708
<u> </u>		STATUS: REGISTERED CLASS: IC 007
		OMANDE TO VOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 05/08/2007